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DESCRIPTION

PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"+
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING

PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, 4"

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

PAVEMENT MARKINGS MISC.: BASKETBALL COURT MARKINGS
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL

Batavia Township

Batavia Township Parks Parking Lot Resurfacing

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE QrTy.
SY. 394
S.. 5829
GAL. 1443
C.. 668
LUMP 1
EACH 16
FT. 7423
FT. 150
LUMP 1
FT. 1536

August 29, 2024

UNIT TOTAL

COST COST
$100.00 $39,400.00
$3.00 $17,487.00
$2.00 $2,886.00
$250.00 $167,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$75.00 $1,200.00
$2.00 $14,846.00
$4.00 $600.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
$2.00 $3,072.00

$257,491.00

Fillmore Construction
Leesburg, OH

UNIT TOTAL
COST COST
$70.00 $27,580.00
$2.00 $11,658.00
$3.00 $4,329.00
$200.00 $133,600.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$50.00 $800.00
$1.00 $7,423.00
$10.00 $1,500.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3.00 $4,608.00
$196,998.00

UNIT
€osT
$82.50
$2.25
$2.10
$217.00
$1,800.00
$25.00
$0.80
$1.00
$2,400.00
$0.80

Neyra Construction
Cincinnati, OH

TOTAL
COST
$32,505.00
$13,115.25
$3,030.30
$144,956.00
$1,800.00
$400.00
$5,938.40
$150.00
$2,400.00
$1,228.80 *1

$205,523.75

*1 Total Cost is different

UNIT
COST
$68.00
$3.80
$5.50
$208.00
$3,500.00
$85.00
$0.65
$2.00
$1,550.00
$0.65

Roberts Paving
Mowrystown, OH

TOTAL UNIT
CoST cosT
$26,792.00|  $107.00
$22,150.20 $2.90
$7,936.50 $4.25
$138,944.00|  $206.50
$3,500.00| $4,478.87
$1,360.00 $22.00
$4,824.95 $0.42
$300.00 $0.65
$1,550.00 $2,100.00
$998.40 $0.42

$208,356.05

John R. Jurgensen

Cincinnati, OH
TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$42,158.00 $66.87
$16,904.10 $2.59
$6,132.75 $7.57
$137,942.00 $235.43
$4,478.87| $1,750.00
$352.00 $30.00
$3,117.66 $0.60
$97.50 $1.25
$2,100.00 $1,725.00
$645.12 $0.60

$213,928.00

J.K. Meurer Corp.

Loveland, OH
TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$26,346.78 $71.02
$15,097.11 $2.88
$10,923.51 $7.97
$157,267.24 $237.05
$1,750.00| $6,253.31
$480.00 $40.63
$4,453.80 $0.43
$187.50 $1.81
$1,725.00 $1,566.87
$921.60 $0.41

$219,152.54

Pavement Partners
Harrison, OH

TOTAL
COST
$27,981.88
$16,787.52
$11,500.71
$158,349.40
$6,253.31
$650.08
$3,191.89
$271.50
$1,566.87
$629.76

$227,182.92

Rack and Ballauer Excavating

Hamilton OH

UNIT TOTAL
COosT COosT
$105.00 $41,370.00
$2.50 $14,572.50
$4.00 $5,772.00
$220.00 $146,960.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$150.00 $2,400.00
$1.00 $7,423.00
$4.10 $615.00
$3,585.00 $3,585.00
$1.00 $1,536.00

$236,233.50

UNIT
€osT
$90.00
$3.75
$3.00
$225.00
$10,000.00
$150.00
$1.00
$4.10
$3,750.00
$1.00

Barrett Paving
Franklin, OH

TOTAL
COsT
$35,460.00
$21,858.75
$4,329.00
$150,300.00
$10,000.00
$2,400.00
$7,423.00
$615.00
$3,750.00
$1,536.00

$237,671.75

Loveland Excavating & Paving

Fairfield, OH

UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsT
$112.00 $44,128.00
$2.00 $11,658.00
$5.00 $7,215.00
$258.00 $172,344.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$125.00 $2,000.00
$1.00 $7,423.00
$10.00 $1,500.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$2.00 $3,072.00

$259,340.00
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