

ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Batavia Township Batavia Township Parks Parking Lot Resurfacing August 29, 2024				Fillmore Construction Leesburg, OH			Neyra Construction Cincinnati, OH		Roberts Paving Mowrystown, OH		John R. Jurgensen Cincinnati, OH		J.K. Meurer Corp. Loveland, OH	F	Pavement Partners Harrison, OH	Rack and B	allauer Excavating Hamilton OH		Barrett Paving Franklin, OH	Loveland Exc	avating & Paving Fairfield, OH
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	394	\$100.00	\$39,400.00	\$70.00	\$27,580.00	\$82.50	\$32,505.00	\$68.00	\$26,792.00	\$107.00	\$42,158.00	\$66.87	\$26,346.78	\$71.02	\$27,981.88	\$105.00	\$41,370.00	\$90.00	\$35 <i>,</i> 460.00	\$112.00	\$44,128.00
2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	5829	\$3.00	\$17,487.00	\$2.00	\$11,658.00	\$2.25	\$13,115.25	\$3.80	\$22,150.20	\$2.90	\$16,904.10	\$2.59	\$15,097.11	\$2.88	\$16,787.52	\$2.50	\$14,572.50	\$3.75	\$21,858.75	\$2.00	\$11,658.00
3 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	1443	\$2.00	\$2,886.00	\$3.00	\$4,329.00	\$2.10	\$3,030.30	\$5.50	\$7,936.50	\$4.25	\$6,132.75	\$7.57	\$10,923.51	\$7.97	\$11,500.71	\$4.00	\$5,772.00	\$3.00	\$4,329.00	\$5.00	\$7,215.00
4 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	668	\$250.00	\$167,000.00	\$200.00	\$133,600.00	\$217.00	\$144,956.00	\$208.00	\$138,944.00	\$206.50	\$137,942.00	\$235.43	\$157,267.24	\$237.05	\$158,349.40	\$220.00	\$146,960.00	\$225.00	\$150,300.00	\$258.00	\$172,344.00
5 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,478.87	\$4,478.87	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,253.31	\$6,253.31	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6 642 HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$40.63	\$650.08	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
7 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, 4"	FT.	7423	\$2.00	\$14,846.00	\$1.00	\$7,423.00	\$0.80	\$5,938.40	\$0.65	\$4,824.95	\$0.42	\$3,117.66	\$0.60	\$4,453.80	\$0.43	\$3,191.89	\$1.00	\$7,423.00	\$1.00	\$7,423.00	\$1.00	\$7,423.00
8 642 CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.65	\$97.50	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$1.81	\$271.50	\$4.10	\$615.00	\$4.10	\$615.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
9 642 PAVEMENT MARKINGS MISC.: BASKETBALL COURT MARKINGS	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,566.87	\$1,566.87	\$3,585.00	\$3,585.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10 642 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	1536	\$2.00	\$3,072.00	\$3.00	\$4,608.00	\$0.80	\$1,228.80 *1	\$0.65	\$998.40	\$0.42	\$645.12	\$0.60	\$921.60	\$0.41	\$629.76	\$1.00	\$1,536.00	\$1.00	\$1,536.00	\$2.00	\$3,072.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$257,491.00		\$196,998.00		\$205,523.75		\$208,356.05		\$213,928.00		\$219,152.54		\$227,182.92		\$236,233.50		\$237,671.75		\$259,340.00

*1 Total Cost is different